Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Tradema <u>rk Office</u>				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Sean Ryan	Name: Sensormatic Electronics Corporation				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6600 Congress Avenue				
Execution Date(s). March 3, 2008					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Boca Raton				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Palm Beach Zip: 33487				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/665,912					
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Frank A. Cona, Tyco Fire & Security	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: <u>IP Legal Department</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: One Town Center Road	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Boca Raton	8. Payment Information				
State: Florida Zip: 33486	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: <u>561-981-4366</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 19-1346				
Fax Number: 561-988-7843					
Email Address: fcona@tycoint.com	Authorized User Name <u>Frank A. Cona</u>				
9. Signature:	7/7/08				
Signature	Date				
Leah C. Saar, Reg. No. 54.417	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing	ander augenments, and decements.				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

32-1

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

## Whereas, we,

(1)	David B. Fallin County of Palm Beach	and State of Florida.
(Z)	Scott Alan Tribbey County of Broward	of Coconut Creek, and State of Florida,
(3)	John Clark County of Broward	of Coconut Creek, and State of Florida,
(4)	Sean Ryan County of Palm Beach	of Boca Raton, and State of Florida,

have invented certain improvements in

County of Pelm Beach

## KNOWN LOSS DATA LOGGING

for which a PCT International Application designating the United States was filed on November 16, 2005 and assigned International Application No. PCT/US2005/039841, the application having been submitted under 35 U.S.C. 371 to United States Patent and Trademark Office as Designated/Elected Office and assigned application number 11/665,912;

and we have executed a declaration therefor on the following date(s):

(1) 
$$\frac{3}{3}/\frac{3}{6}$$
 (2)  $\frac{3}{4}/08$  (3)  $\frac{3}{3} \cdot \frac{3}{0} \cdot \frac{3}{0}$  and (4) \_\_\_\_\_\_

Whereas, SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a corporation of Nevada, having a place of business at 6600 Congress Avenue, Boca Raton, Florida 33487 (hereinafter referred to as SENSORMATIC), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SENSORMATIC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to SENSORMATIC, its successors

Attorney Docket No. F-TP-00020

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020620 FRAME: 0440 and assigns; and we hereby agree that SENSORMATIC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SENSORMATIC.

Signed and sealed:			
LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE	0 11
(1) Boca Raton, Florida	3/3/08	David B. Fallin	
(Z) Boca Raton, Florida	3/4/08	Scott Alan Tribbey	
(3) _Boca Raton, Florida	<u>3-3-08</u>	John Chris	
(4) Boca Raton, Florida .	3-3-00	Sean Ryan	<del></del>
(1) State of Florida ) County of Palm Beach) ***	<u> </u>		_
On this 3 day of March to me personally known or white identification, known to me to be the assignment, and acknowledged to me Den Sc. Farell PRINT NAME OF NOTARY	o has produced te person described in m	ad who executed the foreg	_ es poing
(2) State of Florida ) County of Palm Beach) **.			
On this 4 day of Manda Tribber to me personally known to de the didentification, known to me to be the assignment, and acknowledged to me PRINT NAME OF NOTARY	r who has produced ne person described in a	nd who executed the foreg	as going deed.
			Espère 10/30/2010

Attorney Docket No. F-TP-00020

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020620 FRAME: 0441

(3) State of Florida ) County of Palm Beach)  (3) County of Palm Beach
On this 3 day of March , 2008, before me personally came John Clark to me personally known or who has produced a dentification, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
(4) State of Florida ) County of Palm Beach) **:
On this day of
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Attorney Docket No. F-TP-00020

**RECORDED: 03/07/2008** 

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020620 FRAME: 0442